29040159

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDINGREQUESTED BY



Doc#: 0922633035 Fee: \$70.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/14/2009 10:19 AM Pg: 1 of 5

Citibank 1000 Technology Dr. O'Fallon, MO 63368 Citibank Account No.: 1090517000380

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

O'Fallon, MO 63368 Citibank Account No.:	109051700038000	_		
	Space Above T	his Line for Recorder	's Use Only	
A.P.N.:	Order No.:		Escrow No.:	
6	SUBORDI	NATION AGRE	EMENT	
INTEREST IN	SUBORDINATION AGE THE PROPERTY BECOMEN CF 30ME OTHER OF	MINGSUBJECT	TO AND OF LOWE	R PRIORITY
THIS AGREEMENT, ma	de thisday o	of July ,	2009 , by	
Stephanie E	3. Kiddle and			<u></u> ;
	0) ,		
owner(s) of the land herei	inafter described and hereina	T _		
Citibank, N.A., SUCCE	SSOR BY MERGER TO C	CITIBANK, FEDI	ERAL SAVINGS BA	NK
present owner and holder referred to as "Creditor."	of the mortgage or deed of to	rust and related no	te fist hereinafter desc	ribed and hereinafter
	•	WITNESSETH	0,	
	ner has executed a mortgag	-		
		ACHED EXHIB		0/5
To secure a note in the s	um of \$ 33,000.00	, dated		, in fav or of
Creditor, which mortgag	ge or deed of trust was reco	rded on April	25th, 2006,	20024
in the Official Records of	, Page of the Town and/or County	of referred to in F	Exhibit A attached her	eto: and

WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a mortgage or deed of trust and a related note in a sum not greater than \$ 272,000.00 , to be dated no later than \$ 6 , 7000 , in favor of Working & Corp working, hereinafter referred to as "Lender," payable with interest and upon the terms and conditions described therein, which mortgage or deed of trust is to be recorded concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said loan that said mortgage or deed of trust last above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land herein before described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned; and

SUBORDINATION A GREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

5/4



0922633035 Page: 2 of 5



CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THERFYORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the ican above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust ir. favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination in cluding, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Credit or this tabove mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust.

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part,
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as cert and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

0922633035 Page: 3 of 5



CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR: Citibank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

1	17	Л			
By 60	Mn_ 1	Self-			
Printed Name	Jo Ann Bib	b			
Title \ssist	tant Vice Pres	sident			
OWNER:	je de				
- (Y/I)		hanie B. K	'iddle		
Printed Name	d ster	name b. K	Madie		
Title		0,5	20	Title	
Printed Name			0/	Printed Name	
				Title	
11110				Title	
				-	
				0,	
	•			42	
	(ALL SIGN	IATURES MU	ST BE ACKNOWLI	EDGED)
IT IS RE					S A GREEMENT, THE PARTIES
	CONS	SULT WITH	THEIR ATTOR	RNEYS WITH RESP.50	CT THERETO.
					'Q.
					7/-
CT ATE OF	MICCOLIDI			`	1,0
STATE OF				_)	0.
County of _	St. Louis			_) Ss.	
0 - 1		****	1 6		
On July	22nd			Kevin Gehring	personaliv
appeared	Jo Ann	RIDD		Assistant Vice Presi	dent o
Citibank, N.			41 1	C 4: - C 4	(a) 4- h- 4h(a)h
					ence) to be the person(s) whose
					that he/she/they executed the
				on(s) acted, executed	nature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or	me emity upor	i ociiaii oi	which the pers	on(s) acieu, executeu	i die lasti differit.
Witness my h	and and offici	al ceal			/
widess my i	and and office	ui soui.		J	4
		•		Notai	y Hublic in said County and State
K	EVIN GEHRING		7	•	71
Notary	Public - Notary	Seal		/	/ /
State of Mi	ssouri. St Louis	County	ľ	1	/
My Commiss	ssion # 05399	909		l	/

0922633035 Page: 4 of 5

UNIOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF)) Ss.			
On 1/1/09 Steptranic B	, before me,a	<i>Js€</i> nd	16.hrm	personally appeare
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the same in his/her/their authorized capac or the entity upon behalf of which the	city(ies), and that b	y his/hei/	their signature(s) or	
Witness my hand and official seal.			M	<u> </u>
000		Notar	y Public¦in said Co	unty and State
The state of the s)			OFFICIAL
	C			OSPICIAL SEAL- NOGRY W. KUHNEN My Commission Expires 04/26/2011
	94			
		04	,)×,	
			C	
				TS
Witness my hand and official seal.				

0922633035 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 008458880 NA STREET ADDRESS: 2307 W. WOLFR&::

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 14-30-117-041-1017

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 511 IN BUILDING 2307 IN THE WOLFRAM TOWERS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

CERTAIN LOTS OR PART'S THEREOF IN CLYBOURNE AVENUE IDDITION TO LAKE VIEW AND CHICAGO SUBDIVISION, PLING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECTARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 24, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0090/625 AND AMENDED APRIL 25, 2001 BY DOC 0010339995 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON FLEMENTS

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF PARKING SPACE P-6, A MITTED COMMON ELEMENTS, AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN AFORESAID DECLARATION

LEGALD

SAW

05/1:709